SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CCSB PROJECT NAME:  Re-Roof Buildings 1-4 at Lake Asbury Elementary

CCSB PROJECT NO.: M-6-07/08

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the
contract dated April 18, 2008. '

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT _ $86,625.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S) $-0-

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: Direct Purchase of construction
materials by the Clay County School Board in accordance with Section 01042 of
the project specifications (see attached).

Additional time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days.

For these changes: _ Add to X Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the
conditions of the Contract the sum of:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $86,625.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $16,103.50
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $70,521.50

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional
opinion, as Project Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are
both fair and reasonable and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work
contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: _ M’ Date: S5.ZRO0OR

j’“ Arcr}*(ect
ACCEPTED: Signaturd . l-309
Signature: . 6\7_0\ 0%

APPROVED: Owner: Date:
School Board Chairman




